BC Agricultural Exposition Sale Day

4-H & OPEN Sale Sheet - September 25, 2023

BC Ag Expo RBC Buyers Breakfast 8:30AM o KA
Siiig Kabe AR bied 10:00AM SALE STARTS R catmbe
The North Thompson Fall Fair Grounds
Entry# Division Grade Class Place Weight Exhibitor Name Club
Champion 4-H Market Steer and Overall Champion Market Steer
7028 4-H Beef 1510 Riley Cuthbertson High Country
Champion Open Market and Overall Champion Market Lamb
3035 Open ) Lamb B 125 Casyn Vaague Knutsford
Reserve Champion 4-H Market Steer and Overall Res. Champion Market Steer
7029 4-H Beef 1380 Evan Cuthbertson High Country
Champion 4-H Market Lamb and Overall Res. Champion Market Lamb
2025 4-H Lamb 135 Brydee Lea Brady Tod Mountain
Champion Open Jackpot Market Steer
8008 Open Beef 1420 Emalee Higgins Knutsford
Reserve Champion 4-H Market Lamb
2011 4-H Sheep 135 Presleigh Koroll Four Corners
Reserve Champion Open Jackpot Market Steer
8004 Open Beef 1475 Adelle Devick Heffley Creek
Champion Open Youth Market Lamb
3519 Open Sheep 125 Hadley Lampreau Barriere
Champion 4-H Beef Carcass and Overall Champion Beef Carcass
73031 4-H PRIME Beef 426 Conor Brown South Thompson
73032 4-H PRIME Beef 427 Conor Brown South Thompson
Reserve Champion Open Youth Market Lamb
3520 Open Lamb 120 Kees Bouwmeester Kamloops
Champion Open Beef Carcass and Overall Res. Champion Beef Carcass
83061 Open PRIME Beef 515 Michael Bishop Kamloops
83062 Open PRIME Beef 514 Michael Bishop Kamloops
Reserve Champion Open Market Lamb
3029 Open Lamb 108 Henley Bromley Kamloops
Reserve Champion 4-H Beef Carcass
73011 4-H AAA Beef 396 Maryah Fennell Chinook Country
73012 4-H AAA Beef Maryah Fennell Chinook Country
Champion Open Carcass Lamb and Overall Champion Carcass Lamb
3407 Open CARC Lamb 57.9 Maple Midan Sorrento
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4-H & OPEN Sale Sheet - September 25, 2023

BC Ag Expo RBC Buyers Breakfast 8:30AM o KA

Striving to be Fair Minded 10:00AM SALE STARTS
The North Thompson Fall Fair Grounds

Entry# Division Grade Class Place Weight Exhibitor Name Club

Reserve Champion Open Beef Carcass

Jordan and Erica

83021 Open PRIME Beef 472 Kamloops
Gowans
83022 Open PRIME Beef Jordan and Erica Kamloops
Gowans
Reserve Champion Open Carcass Lamb and Overall Res. Champion Carcass Lamb
3403 Open CARC Lamb 63 Grace Farrow Squaam Bay
Champion 4-H Carcass Lamb
2403 4-H CARC  Lamb 61 Kayleigh Lakeview
Stockbruegger
Reserve Champion 4-H Carcass Lamb
2402 4-H CARC Lamb 61 Miya Dunn Four Corners
Champion 4-H Goat Carcass
4721 4-H CARC Goat 21 Carson Puetz Yellowhead
Reserve Champion 4-H Goat Carcass
4722 4-H CARC  Goat 18 Batholomew Yellowhead
Tremblay
Champion Framed Sale Photo
4323 4-H Photo Eva-Mae Ekins Yellowhead
Reserve Champion Framed Sale Photo
4328 4-H Photo Kate-Ann Ekins Yellowhead
Champion Before and After Photo
4317 4-H Photo Niomi Cartwright Yellowhead
Reserve Champion Before and After Photo
4322 4-H Photo Eva-Mae Ekins Yellowhead
Champion Small Engine
5005 4-H Sm'all Wyatt Kier South Thompson
Engine
Champion Open Youth Photo
4303 Youth Photo Matthew Simmons Shuswap

4-H British Columbia



BC Agricultural Exposition Sale Day

4-H & OPEN Sale Sheet - September 25, 2023

BC Ag Expo RBC Buyers Breakfast 8:30AM o KA
Stnvmg to be Fair Minded 10.00AM SALE STARTS 4-H British Columbia
The North Thompson Fall Fair Grounds

Entry# Division Grade Class Place Weight Exhibitor Name Club
Reserve Champion Open Youth Photo

4305 Youth Photo Isaac Simmons Shuswap
1000 Zoetis Cooler donated by Zoetis Canada

7006 4-H Beef 1 1210 Sarah Kelly Boundary C
7002 4-H Beef 1 1315 Callum Harfman Boundary C
7043 4-H Beef 1 1335 Caleb Knoll South Thompson
7036 4-H Beef 1 1385 Nick Van Iterson High Country
2004 4-H Lamb 1 105 Montana Maarhuis Boundary C
2017 4-H Lamb 1 115 Hudson Korrol Four Corners
2019 4-H Lamb 1 120 Fallon Gardner South Thompson
2006 4-H Lamb 1 122 Alayah Molloy Boundary C
7021 4-H Beef 1 1420 Jayli Mayer Four Corners
7038 4-H Beef 1 1445  Johnny Van Iterson High Country
7054 4-H Beef 1 1555 Brooke Jeffreys Tod Mountain
7008 4-H Beef 1 1575 Garret Klein Boundary C
4318 4-H Photo 1 Niomi Cartwright Yellowhead
4336 4-H Photo Thomas Tremblay Yellowhead
3037 Open Lamb 1 118 Tyson Taylor Kamloops
3009 Open Lamb 1 132 Shawna McQueen Kamloops
3016 Open Lamb 1 142 Avery Testawich Kamloops
4701 4-H Goat 1 55 Thomas Tremblay Yellowhead
4750 Open Goat 1 60 Hannah Puetz
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Entry #

2036
2037
3523
3504
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7057
7056

2003
2030

2001
2024
2020

8005
8003

3025
3034

3001
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7042
7046

3507
3031

Division

4-H
4-H
Youth
Youth

4-H

4-H
4-H

4-H
4-H
4-H

4-H

Open
Open

Open
Open

Open

4-H
4-H

4-H

Youth
Youth

BC Agricultural Exposition Sale Day

4-H & OPEN Sale Sheet - September 25, 2023
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10:00AM SALE STARTS

The North Thompson Fall Fair Grounds

Grade

Class

Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb

Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef

Lamb
Lamb

Lamb
Lamb
Lamb

Beef
Beef

Lamb
Lamb

Lamb

Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef

Lamb
Lamb

Place Weight
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144
158
108
155

1210
1315
1340
1360

105
116

120
125
130

1435
1490

108
110

130

1385
1430
1435
1500

104
124

Exhibitor Name

Noah Sherwood
Riley Stobbe
Olivia Heemskerk
Jayda Arundel

Mya Schmalz

Lexie Lindquist

Grace Farrow
Kaitlyn Morrison

Carly Fraser
Lakisha Genailles-
Johnny
Kayden Eaton
Piper Allen
Riley Knoll

Aubree Higgins
Toby Jeffreys

Dax Bouwmeester
Richard Herlinveaux

Paige Abrahams-
Kendall

Morgan Jeffreys
Grace Kelly
Riley Knoll

Jackson Brady

Brooklyn Cox
Nylah Voigt

CANADA

4-H British Columbia

Club

Tod Mountain
Tod Mountain
Westwold
Kamloops

Boundary C

Boundary C

Yellowhead
Tod Mountain

Boundary C
Tod Mountain

Boundary C
Tod Mountain
South Thompson

Knutsford
Heffley Creek

Kamloops
North Saanich

Kamloops

Tod Mountain
Boundary C
South Thompson
Tod Mountain

Kamloops
Kamloops
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BC Ag Expo RBC Buyers Breakfast 8:30AM o KA
Stnvmg to be Fair Minded 10.00AM SALE STARTS 4-H British Columbia
The North Thompson Fall Fair Grounds
Entry# Division Grade Class Place Weight Exhibitor Name Club
3505 Youth Lamb 2 125 Lindsey Bouveur Monte Lake
3515 Youth Lamb 2 156 Bowen Stobbe Heffley Creek
7019 4-H Beef 2 1555 Aubree Higgins Four Corners
7009 4-H Beef 2 1585 Cianna Lindquist Boundary C
4301 4-H Photo David Simmons Shuswap
2029 4-H Lamb 2 132 Hanna Devick Tod Mountain
2034 4-H Lamb 2 142 Kaitlyn Morrison Tod Mountain
2043 4-H lamb 2 152  Avery Testawich Westsyde
Wranglers
3013 Open Lamb 2 138 Tanya Sherwood Kamloops
3021 Open Lamb 2 160 Harvest Howes Barriere
7051 4-H Beef 3 1222 Reid Hunter Tod Mountain
7025 4-H Beef 3 1315 Corbin Bouwmeester High Country
7003 4-H Beef 3 1320 Duncan Harfman Boundary C
2401 4-H CARC Lamb 3 66 Madisyn Dunn Four Corners
73021 4-H AAA Beef 3 373 Andrew Johnson High Country
73022 4-H AAA Beef 3 371 Andrew Johnson High Country
83011 Open PRIME Beef 3 391 Jonathan Fennell Barriere
83012 Open PRIME Beef 3 390 Jonathan Fennell Barriere
2013 4-H Lamb 3 100 Dalton Koroll Four Corners
2015 4-H Lamb 3 114 Luke Abel High Country
2002 4-H Lamb 3 120 Malia Eek Boundary C
2007 4-H Lamb 3 125 Lydia Wamsley Boundary C



BC Ag Expo

Striving to be Fair Minded

Entry#  Division
4308 4-H
2032 4-H
2045 4-H
2041 4-H
2023 4-H
8009 Open
8001 Open
3018 Open
3033 Open
3006 Open
3036 Open
3020 Open
7017 4-H
7048 4-H
7022 4-H
7055 4-H
3503 Youth
3501 Youth
3508 Youth
3510 Youth
7033 4-H
7031 4-H
7030 4-H

BC Agricultural Exposition Sale Day

4-H & OPEN Sale Sheet - September 25, 2023
RBC Buyers Breakfast 8:30AM
10:00AM SALE STARTS

The North Thompson Fall Fair Grounds

Grade

Homegrown
Champ

Class

Photo

Lamb
Lamb
Lamb

Lamb

Beef
Beef

Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb

Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef

Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb

Beef
Beef
Beef

Place

w w

w w w w w w w w w

w w w w

w w

Weight

125
135
140
155

1265
1540

104
111
125
138
164

1370
1395
1420
1440

108
118
140
141

1485
1565
1655

Exhibitor Name

Audrina Allen

Tristan Johnny
Adams
Tomas Eastcott

Emily Lankhaar

Layne Sidwell

Rylan Pincott
Brady Ranches

Colleen Smailes

Richard Herlinveaux

Emily Lankhaar
Torri Lenton
Maryah Fennell

Nolan Choiniere
Hanna Devick
Stella Elliot
Hailee Lambe

Luke Allen
Lena Abel
Jaxon Gowans
Anderson Jette

Julia Nesjan
Andrew Johnson
Lee Fraser

CANADA

4-H British Columbia

Club

Yellowhead

Tod Mountain

Yellowhead
Westsyde
Wranglers

South Thompson

Buffalo Creek
Heffley Creek

Barriere
North Saanich
Kamloops
Barriere
Barriere

Four Corners
Tod Mountain
Grasslands
Tod Mountain

Heffley Creek
Falkland
Kamloops
Kamloops

High Country
High Country
High Country



BC Ag Expo
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Entry#  Division
3410 Open
73071 4-H
73072 4-H
2404 4-H
83031 Open
83032 Open
3406 Open
7032 4-H
7027 4-H
7026 4-H
7041 4-H
7044 4-H
2014 4-H
2033 4-H
2010 4-H
2009 4-H
2012 4-H
4313 4-H
4312 4-H
2040 4-H

BC Agricultural Exposition Sale Day

4-H & OPEN Sale Sheet - September 25, 2023
RBC Buyers Breakfast 8:30AM

Grade

CARC

AAA
AAA

CARC

PRIME
PRIME

CARC

Class

Lamb

Beef
Beef

Lamb

Beef
Beef

Lamb

Beef
Beef

Beef

Beef
Beef

Lamb
Lamb

Lamb
Lamb

Lamb

Photo
Photo

Lamb

Place Weight
3 60
4 443
4
4 61
4 345
4 340
4 65
4 1080
4 1295
4 1320
4 1370
4 1400
4 104
4 110
4 118
4 125
4 130
4
4
4 135

10:00AM SALE STARTS
The North Thompson Fall Fair Grounds

Exhibitor Name

Tessa Salle

Joy Rainer
Joy Rainer

Fallon Gardner

Doug Haughton
Doug Haughton

Perry Jones

Eli Lytton
Reid Cox
Hudson
Bouwmeester
Conor Brown
Piper Allen

Reese Abel
Deedee Johnny
Adams
Aubree Higgins
Miya Dunn
Hudson
Bouwmeester

Brooklyn Allen
Brooklyn Allen

Andrew Yamelst

CANADA

4-H British

Club

Barriere

Yellowhead
Yellowhead

South Thompson

Knutsford
Knutsford

Kamloops

High Country
High Country

High Country

South Thompson
Tod Mountain

High Country
Tod Mountain

Four Corners
Four Corners

High Country

Yellowhead
Yellowhead

Tod Mountain

Columbia
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Striving to be Fair Minded

Entry#  Division
2035 4-H
2039 4-H
3014 Open
3038 Open
3010 Open
3004 Open
3032 Open
8007 Open
8012 Open
7005 4-H
7052 4-H
7037 4-H
7059 4-H
7020 4-H
3506 Youth
3524 Youth
3509 Youth
3521 Youth
7060 4-H
7001 4-H
7014 4-H
7016 4-H
2022 4-H
2046 4-H
2005 4-H
2048 4-H

Grade

BC Agricultural Exposition Sale Day

4-H & OPEN Sale Sheet - September 25, 2023
RBC Buyers Breakfast 8:30AM
10:00AM SALE STARTS

The North Thompson Fall Fair Grounds

Class

Lamb
Lamb

Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb

Beef
Beef

Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef

Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb

Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef

Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb

Place

B b

L

b
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Weight

138
168

102
115
122
134
165

1255
1595

1420
1465
1530
1570
1625

110
120
128
144

1190
1225
1345
1355

92
110
120
122

Exhibitor Name

Brianna Morrison

Benjamin Vandesteeg

Kassidy Sherwood
Brydee-Lea Brady
Mason Pastoor
Linsday Cochran
Regan Lenton

Claire Bouwmeester
Lee Fraser

Scott Kelly
Emily Hunter
Thomas Van Iterson
Joy Rainer
Saylor Mayer

Gracen Brawn

Payton Devick

Maddi Gowans
Nicola Koch

Owen Sim
Savanna Elliot
Elizabeth Tsigonias
Regan Lenton

Mackenzie Senger
Tessa Salle
Adaline Molloy
Graham Jim

CANADA

4-H British Columbia

Club

Tod Mountain
Tod Mountain

Kamloops
Heffley Creek
Heffley Creek

Kamloops

Barriere

Pritchard
Louis Creek

Boundary C
Tod Mountian
High Country

Yellowhead
Four Corners

Kamloops
Heffley Creek
Kamloops
Kamloops

Yellowhead

Boundary C

Boundary C
Chinook Country

South Thompson
Yellowhead
Boundary C
Yellowhead
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BC Ag Expo

Striving to be Fair Minded

CANADA

4-H British Columbia

The North Thompson Fall Fair Grounds

Entry# Division Grade Class Place Weight Exhibitor Name Club
2008 4-H Lamb 5 125 Madisyn Dunn Four Corners
70341 4-H AAA Beef 5 448 Colton Gowans South Thompson
70342 4-H AAA Beef 5 445 Colton Gowans South Thompson
2406 4-H CARC Lamb 5 74 Troy Grundermann South Thompson
83041 Open PRIME Beef 5 417 Harris Hunter Kamloops
83042 Open PRIME Beef 5 415 Harris Hunter Kamloops
3402 Open CARC Lamb 5 67 Victor Dichrow Kamloops
4335 4-H Photo 5 Cheyenne Stacey Yellowhead
4327 4-H Photo 5 Kate-Ann Ekins Yellowhead
Brogan Colman-
3022 Open Lamb 5 105 . Heffley Creek
Devick
3002 Open Lamb 5 115 Alexis Amos Louis Creek
3027 Open Lamb 5 124  Claire Bouwmeester Pritchard
3028 Open Lamb 5 131 Harper Lenton Barriere
3005 Open Lamb 5 148 Victor Dichrow Kamloops
8006 Open Beef 1390 Brad Fennell Barriere
8011 Open Beef 1465 Tyson Dundass Knutsford
3517 Youth Lamb 5 98 Reid Lytton Barriere
3513 Youth Lamb 5 125 Maple Midan Sorrento
3512 Youth Lamb 5 132 Miya Lankhaar Kamloops
3502 Youth Lamb 5 141 Cohen Allen Heffley Creek
7040 4-H Beef 5 1390 Gavin Van Sickle High Country
7004 4-H Beef 5 1405 Sylvie Harpur Boundary C



BC Ag Expo

Striving to be Fair Minded

Entry#  Division
7011 4-H
7058 4-H
7047 4-H
7039 4-H
2026 4-H
2016 4-H
2027 4-H
2021 4-H
2044 4-H
7024 4-H
7013 4-H
7049 4-H
7015 4-H
2042 4-H
2028 4-H
2018 4-H
2038 4-H
2031 4-H
7034 4-H
7035 4-H
7023 4-H
8010 Open
3026 Open
3514 Open

BC Agricultural Exposition Sale Day

4-H & OPEN Sale Sheet - September 25, 2023

RBC Buyers Breakfast 8:30AM
10:00AM SALE STARTS

The North Thompson Fall Fair Grounds

Grade Class Place Weight Exhibitor Name
Beef 5 1435 Payton Matthews
Beef 5 1505 Jeff Fennell
Beef 5 1540 Finn Copper
Beef 5 1590 Ray Van Sickle
Lamb 5 135 Ryder Cooper
Lamb 5 144  Corbin BouwMeester
Lamb 5 155 Finn Cooper
Lamb 6 92 Helena Schuler
Lamb 6 108 Alexis Amos
Beef 6 1135 Arthur Sutton
Beef 6 1230 Sophie Schneider
Beef 6 1330 Danika Foley-Adams
Beef 6 1395 Selena Vala
Lamb 6 116 Alivia Moskalyk
Lamb 6 125 Payson Cooper
lamb 6 130 Kayleigh

Stockbruegger
Lamb 6 135  Jackson Vandesteeg
Lamb 6 138 Temika Genaille
Johnny
Beef 6 1420 Haydin Strande-
Hagarty
Beef 6 1470 Rex Strande-Hagarty
Beef 6 1500 Mya Martindale
Beef 6 1495 William Dundass
Lamb 6 102 Abby Bouwmeester
Lamb 6 112 Mason Pastoor

10

CANADA
4-H British Columbia
Club
Boundary C
Yellowhead

Tod Mountain
High Country

Tod Mountain
High Country
Tod Mountain

South Thompson

Yellowhead

Grasslands
Boundary C
Tod Mountain
Boundary C

Westsyde
Wranglers
Tod Mountain

Lakeview
Tod Mountain

Tod Mountain

High Country

High Country
Grasslands
Knutsford

Pritchard
Heffley Creek
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Entry #

3019
3011
3030

73061
73062

2405

3411

83051
83052

3518
3516
3511

4304
4302

3024
3017
3007
3008

73051
73052

70501

Division

Open
Open
Open

4-H
4-H

4-H

Open

Open
Open

Youth
Youth
Youth

4-H
4-H

Open
Open
Open
Open

4-H
4-H

4-H
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BC Agricultural Exposition Sale Day

RBC Buyers Breakfast 8:30AM
10:00AM SALE STARTS

The North Thompson Fall Fair Grounds

Grade Class
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
AAA Beef
AAA Beef
CARC Lamb
CARC Lamb
AAA Beef
AAA Beef
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Photo
Photo
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
AA Beef
AA Beef
AA Beef

Place

NN NN ~N

~N

Weight

130
135
144

403
407

38

48

376
375

90
116
128

95
120
122
138

451
454

345

11

Exhibitor Name

Darrell Fennell
Julieanne Puhallo-
Brown
June Puhallo

Bobby-Raye Farrow
Bobby-Raye Farrow

Helena Schuler

Kayleigh
Stockbruegger

Douglas Hunter
Douglas Hunter

Elaina Heemskerk
Jack-River Wilson
Linden Jette

Isaac Simmons
Matthew Simmons

Corbin Summers
Lawson Brothers
Cley Lawson
Clint Lawson

Emily Hunter
Emily Hunter

Matthew Hunter

CANADA

4-H British Columbia

Club

Barriere
Kamloops

Kamloops

Yellowhead
Yellowhead

South Thompson

Sorrento

Kamloops
Kamloops

Westwold
Heffley Creek
Kamloops

Shuswap
Shuswap

Barriere
Salmon Arm
Salmon Arm
Salmon Arm

Tod Mountain
Tod Mountain

Tod Mountain
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Entry #

70502

3408
3409
3415

3412

3405
3404
3401

2306

3301
121
3128
2106

140

153

Division

4-H

Open
Open
Open

Open

Open
Open
Open

Open

Open
Open
4-H

4-H

4-H
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RBC Buyers Breakfast 8:30AM
10:00AM SALE STARTS
The North Thompson Fall Fair Grounds

Grade Class Place Weight Exhibitor Name

AA Beef 8 348 Matthew Hunter
CARC Lamb 7 50 April Midan
CARC Lamb 8 47 Mark Midan

CARC Lamb 9 57 Michelle Johnson

CARC Lamb 10 60 Haydin Strande-

Hagarty
CARC Lamb 11 65 Harvest Howes
CARC Lamb 12 68 Skylar Grundermann
CARC Lamb 13 41 Brooklyn Cox
Ewe .
Avery Testawich
Ewe .
Avery Testawich
Doe Kid Clara Tremblay
Ewe Corbin Summers
Ewe Fallon Gardner
Young Beef
Female 486 Sofia Braig
Y
oung Beef 386 .
Female Autumn Grismer

12

CANADA

4-H British Columbia

Club

Tod Mountain

Sorrento
Sorrento
Barriere

Kamloops

Barriere
Kamloops
Kamloops
Westsyde
Wranglers
Westsyde
Wranglers

Open
Open
Cache Creek

Grasslands

Grasslands



